
 

CITY COUNCIL LEGISLATIVE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
COMMITTEE MEETING 

February 18th, 2025 at 5:00 PM 

Crete City Hall, 243 East 13th Street 

 
MINUTES 

 

 

  

Notice of the meeting was given by posting, the appointed method for giving notice as shown by 

the attached notice, at the following locations:  

City Hall, 243 East 13th Street 

Post Office, 1242 Linden Avenue 

City Bank and Trust, 1135 Main Avenue 

Advance notice of the meeting was also given to committee members.  Pursuant to Section 84-

1412(8) of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act, the City has posted a current copy of the Open 

meetings Act, Laws of the State of Nebraska, in the back of the council chambers.  All 

proceedings shown were taken while the meeting was open to the attendance of the public.  

  

   

1. Open Meeting  

 

2. Roll Call  

Dale Strehle:    Absent    

Tom Crisman:    Present    

Ashley Newmyer:    Present    

Present: 2, Absent: 1. 

 

3. Items of Business  

3.A. Consider authorizing to apply for the AARP Community Grant   

  Community member Sara Brown stated that she is working on the AARP Community 

Grant to bring city and community organizations together in promoting available activities for 

senior citizens. Mayor Dave Bauer stated that a lot of good could come out of this grant 

opportunity.  

  Approved to authorize to apply for the AARP Community Grant Carried with a motion 

by Tom Crisman and a second by Ashley Newmyer. 

Tom Crisman: Aye, Ashley Newmyer: Aye  



Aye: 2, No: 0 

 

3.B. Consider the DTR increase from $34,000 to $38,857.68 for Elle's on Main. ($4,857.68 

increase)   

  Approved the DTR increase from $34,000 to $38,857.68 for Elle's on Main. ($4,857.68 

increase) Carried with a motion by Tom Crisman and a second by Ashley Newmyer. 

Tom Crisman: Aye, Ashley Newmyer: Aye  

Aye: 2, No: 0  

3.C. Consider the DTR increase from $10,200 to $11,196.80 for Scott Skala. ($996.80 

increase)  

  Approved the DTR increase from $10,200 to $11,196.80 for Scott Skala. ($996.80 

increase) Carried with a motion by Tom Crisman and a second by Ashley Newmyer. 

Tom Crisman: Aye, Ashley Newmyer: Aye  

Aye: 2, No: 0  

3.D. Consider the DTR increase from $9,000 to $10,990.11 for Edward Jones. ($1,990.11 

increase)   

  Approved the DTR increase from $9,000 to $10,990.11 for Edward Jones. ($1,990.11 

increase) Carried with a motion by Tom Crisman and a second by Ashley Newmyer. 

Tom Crisman: Aye, Ashley Newmyer: Aye  

Aye: 2, No: 0  

3.E. Consider the DTR increase from $48,000 to $48,910.32 for New Beginnings. ($910.32 

increase)   

  Approved the DTR increase from $48,000 to $48,910.32 for New Beginnings. ($910.32 

increase) Carried with a motion by Tom Crisman and a second by Ashley Newmyer. 

Tom Crisman: Aye, Ashley Newmyer: Aye  

Aye: 2, No: 0  

4. Officers' Reports  

 

5. Adjournment  

 


